Page 8  2011 AUTUMN
 KV1610
8V Series VCD for AM Tuning
 8V系AM用VCD
Feature
 Included Twin Element  ツインタイプ素子1組内蔵
 Excellent Matching Between Elements  優れた素子間マッチング
 Excellent Linearity of the C-V Curve  C-V特性の優れた直線性

C1.MIN(pF) 446.0 475.0
C1.MAX(pF) 481.0 510.0
Ordering Guide, Pin Layout, Marking
Part Name Ordering Name Pin Layout Marking Description Order
Size
KV1610 KV1610STL-G
2
3
1
610
KV1610: Part Name
S: SOT23-3 Package
TL: Tape&Reel, Left
-G: PB-Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
2011 AUTUMN  Page 9
2
V
C
D
 f
or
 A
M
 T
un
in
g
Typical Characteristics
 Capacitance, Q vs. Reverse Voltage
逆方向電圧対容量、Q
 Reverse Current vs. Reverse Voltage
逆方向電圧対逆電流
f=1MHz, TA=25°C
VR, Reverse Voltage(V)
C
,
C
ap
ac
it
an
c
e(
pF
),
Q
10
1000
0.0 8.01.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0
100
TA=+25, +55, +85°C
I R
,
R
ev
er
se
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
VR, Reverse Voltage(V)
100f
1n
100p
0.0 25.05.0 10.0 15.0 20.0